

Hall of the House of Representatives

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to HOUSE Bill No.
1256

Amend HOUSE Bill No. 1256 as originally introduced
by

striking on line 7 of page 4 the figure "2,999,000"
and substituting therefor "3,349,000";

and

by striking on line 8 of page 4 the figures "99,678 105,000"
and substituting therefor "199,678 255,000";

and

by striking on line 10 of page 4 the figures "721,107 730,000"
and substituting therefor "731,107 843,000";

and

by striking on line 12 of page 4 the figure "466,423"
and substituting therefor "1,066,423";

and

by striking on line 15 of page 4 the figure "0" as it appears the second time
and substituting therefor "428,649";

and

by striking line 18 of page 4 in its entirety and substituting therefor:

"(07) ADVANCED AUTO TECH PROGRAM	0	50,000
(08) CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS	<u>781,649</u>	<u>0</u> ";

and

by striking on line 19 of page 4 the figures "4,305,019 4,405,243"
and substituting therefor "5,196,668 6,046,892".

The Amendment was read

Senators Hoofman, Gwatney; Reps. Dietz, Thicksten

mvn:KD

1256.1

Clerk.

Chief